GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3610
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2024

BUDGET PROPOSAL FOR PMAGY
13610. SHRI DARSHAN SINGH CHOUDHARY:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the schemes under the Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana under which the villages get benefited additionally;

(b) the budget proposed for the PMAGY;
(c) whether there is any proposal to enhance the target of allocated budget in PMAGY; and

(d} if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE)

(@): In 2021-22 the erstwhile scheme of Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana has been subsumed under the umbrella Scheme Pradhan Mantri Anusuchit Jaati Abhyuday Yojana (PM-AJAY). There is no provision for providing additional fund allocation to the identified village, other than as per the PM-AJAY scheme guidelines.

The Adarsh Gram component of PM-AJAY scheme is being implemented in convergence with various schemes of the Central Ministries of the Government of India to address 50
Socio-Economic developmental indicators under 10 domains namely Drinking Water and Sanitation, Education, Health and Nutrition, Social Security, Rural Roads and Housing, Electricity and Clean Fuel, Agricultural Practices, Financial Inclusion, Digitization, Livelihood and Skill Development.

(b): Total outlay of PM-AJAY scheme is Rs.10,200 Cr. As per scheme guidelines, fund allocation for Adarsh Gram component is upto 50% of the total allocated fund.

(c) & (d): At present, no proposal is under consideration.
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